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Clt Dos. Nom Prénom Année Ville Cat Temps Ecart

  Coureurs/Femmes 1  

1 245 Combremont Séverine 1986 Cheiry Femmes 1 2h17:13.35

2 220 Wanner Louise 1995 Damprichard Femmes 1 2h18:17.79 1:04.44

3 235 De Marzo Amélie 1991 Fleurier Femmes 1 2h20:38.38 3:25.03

4 249 Rein Odile 1988 Sonvilier Femmes 1 2h21:00.78 3:47.43

5 248 Gygax Stefanie 1980 Bienne Femmes 1 2h24:49.76 7:36.41

6 219 Racine Manon 1987 Courtelary Femmes 1 2h32:53.44 15:40.09

7 241 Baechler Frédérique 1980 Neuchâtel Femmes 1 2h41:37.93 24:24.58

8 232 Monnier Laudine 1981 Saint-Imier Femmes 1 2h43:48.59 26:35.24

9 251 Michel Janique 1984 Montfaucon Femmes 1 2h56:51.64 39:38.29

10 228 Stucki Nina 1994 Berne Femmes 1 3h05:54.34 48:40.99

11 252 Siegenthaler Mélanie 1981 Neuchâtel Femmes 1 3h06:31.82 49:18.47

12 238 Cagnon Megane 1995 Belprahon Femmes 1 3h07:01.85 49:48.50

13 210 Hudson Laura 1989 "New Plymouth, Taranaki" Femmes 1 3h09:04.35 51:51.00

14 236 Brunisholz Sandra 1992 Sainte-Croix Femmes 1 3h11:33.04 54:19.69

15 224 Lachat Romane 1997 Delémont Femmes 1 3h15:30.62 58:17.27

16 246 Maurer Tamara 1980 Champoz Femmes 1 3h16:31.01 59:17.66

17 223 Da Silva Alexandra 1981 Fontainemelon Femmes 1 3h16:48.91 59:35.56

18 215 Houriet Joëlle 1979 Perly Femmes 1 3h23:21.39 1h06:08.04

19 225 Commend Jequier Angélique 1981 Cormérod Femmes 1 3h31:13.65 1h14:00.30

20 233 Isler Cindy 1990 La Chaux-de-Fonds Femmes 1 3h32:51.78 1h15:38.43

Absents

211 Pellaton Mélanie 1977 Cernier Femmes 1

Abandons

217 Haussener Sarah 1977 Dombresson Femmes 1
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Clt Dos. Nom Prénom Année Ville Cat Temps Ecart

  Coureurs/Femmes 2  

1 247 Yerly Laurence 1972 Cernier Femmes 2 2h03:54.83

2 218 Lederrey Stefania 1961 La Chaux-de-Fonds Femmes 2 2h34:16.60 30:21.77

3 254 Prieto Perret Monica 1970 Ecublens Femmes 2 2h34:41.50 30:46.67

4 221 Debély Kathia 1973 Colombier Femmes 2 2h41:39.03 37:44.20

5 250 Hirschy Odile 1973 Neuchâtel Femmes 2 2h46:08.92 42:14.09

6 253 Mendes Maria 1968 La Chaux-de-Fonds Femmes 2 2h48:16.85 44:22.02

7 242 Baume Muriel 1967 Péry Femmes 2 2h51:42.33 47:47.50

8 234 Brueckner Claudia 1967 Marin Femmes 2 2h52:08.41 48:13.58

9 214 Meylan Myriam 1967 Marin Femmes 2 2h53:03.05 49:08.22

10 237 Gosselin Pascale 1970 Areuse Femmes 2 2h53:55.14 50:00.31

11 239 Arnold Corinne 1972 Zug Femmes 2 2h54:10.13 50:15.30

12 244 Mergy Françoise 1954 Courgenay Femmes 2 2h54:33.03 50:38.20

13 216 Brunner Claire-Lise 1960 La Chaux-de-Fonds Femmes 2 2h54:52.44 50:57.61

14 229 Stadelmann Corinne 1964 Moutier Femmes 2 2h56:12.54 52:17.71

15 240 Möckli Véronique 1972 Colombier Femmes 2 2h56:48.56 52:53.73

16 231 Maillefer Cristel 1975 Cormondrèche Femmes 2 2h57:54.59 53:59.76

17 243 Dufour Camille 1972 Dombresson Femmes 2 2h57:55.67 54:00.84

18 213 Nobel Monika 1964 La Chaux-de-Fonds Femmes 2 3h03:11.34 59:16.51

19 212 Nobel Caroline 1966 La Chaux-de-Fonds Femmes 2 3h09:26.60 1h05:31.77

20 230 Torche Anne-Marie 1961 Chézard Femmes 2 3h19:56.74 1h16:01.91

21 227 Marolf Rosemarie 1943 Bienne Femmes 2 4h09:57.77 2h06:02.94

Absents

222 Raffinatore Bürgi Samira 1976 Biel Femmes 2
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Clt Dos. Nom Prénom Année Ville Cat Temps Ecart

  Coureurs scratch Dames  

1 247 Yerly Laurence 1972 Cernier Femmes 2 2h03:54.83

2 245 Combremont Séverine 1986 Cheiry Femmes 1 2h17:13.35 13:18.52

3 220 Wanner Louise 1995 Damprichard Femmes 1 2h18:17.79 14:22.96

4 235 De Marzo Amélie 1991 Fleurier Femmes 1 2h20:38.38 16:43.55

5 249 Rein Odile 1988 Sonvilier Femmes 1 2h21:00.78 17:05.95

6 248 Gygax Stefanie 1980 Bienne Femmes 1 2h24:49.76 20:54.93

7 219 Racine Manon 1987 Courtelary Femmes 1 2h32:53.44 28:58.61

8 218 Lederrey Stefania 1961 La Chaux-de-Fonds Femmes 2 2h34:16.60 30:21.77

9 254 Prieto Perret Monica 1970 Ecublens Femmes 2 2h34:41.50 30:46.67

10 241 Baechler Frédérique 1980 Neuchâtel Femmes 1 2h41:37.93 37:43.10

11 221 Debély Kathia 1973 Colombier Femmes 2 2h41:39.03 37:44.20

12 232 Monnier Laudine 1981 Saint-Imier Femmes 1 2h43:48.59 39:53.76

13 250 Hirschy Odile 1973 Neuchâtel Femmes 2 2h46:08.92 42:14.09

14 253 Mendes Maria 1968 La Chaux-de-Fonds Femmes 2 2h48:16.85 44:22.02

15 242 Baume Muriel 1967 Péry Femmes 2 2h51:42.33 47:47.50

16 234 Brueckner Claudia 1967 Marin Femmes 2 2h52:08.41 48:13.58

17 214 Meylan Myriam 1967 Marin Femmes 2 2h53:03.05 49:08.22

18 237 Gosselin Pascale 1970 Areuse Femmes 2 2h53:55.14 50:00.31

19 239 Arnold Corinne 1972 Zug Femmes 2 2h54:10.13 50:15.30

20 244 Mergy Françoise 1954 Courgenay Femmes 2 2h54:33.03 50:38.20

21 216 Brunner Claire-Lise 1960 La Chaux-de-Fonds Femmes 2 2h54:52.44 50:57.61

22 229 Stadelmann Corinne 1964 Moutier Femmes 2 2h56:12.54 52:17.71

23 240 Möckli Véronique 1972 Colombier Femmes 2 2h56:48.56 52:53.73

24 251 Michel Janique 1984 Montfaucon Femmes 1 2h56:51.64 52:56.81

25 231 Maillefer Cristel 1975 Cormondrèche Femmes 2 2h57:54.59 53:59.76

26 243 Dufour Camille 1972 Dombresson Femmes 2 2h57:55.67 54:00.84

27 213 Nobel Monika 1964 La Chaux-de-Fonds Femmes 2 3h03:11.34 59:16.51

28 228 Stucki Nina 1994 Berne Femmes 1 3h05:54.34 1h01:59.51

29 252 Siegenthaler Mélanie 1981 Neuchâtel Femmes 1 3h06:31.82 1h02:36.99

30 238 Cagnon Megane 1995 Belprahon Femmes 1 3h07:01.85 1h03:07.02

31 210 Hudson Laura 1989 "New Plymouth, Taranaki" Femmes 1 3h09:04.35 1h05:09.52

32 212 Nobel Caroline 1966 La Chaux-de-Fonds Femmes 2 3h09:26.60 1h05:31.77

33 236 Brunisholz Sandra 1992 Sainte-Croix Femmes 1 3h11:33.04 1h07:38.21

34 224 Lachat Romane 1997 Delémont Femmes 1 3h15:30.62 1h11:35.79

35 246 Maurer Tamara 1980 Champoz Femmes 1 3h16:31.01 1h12:36.18

36 223 Da Silva Alexandra 1981 Fontainemelon Femmes 1 3h16:48.91 1h12:54.08

37 230 Torche Anne-Marie 1961 Chézard Femmes 2 3h19:56.74 1h16:01.91

38 215 Houriet Joëlle 1979 Perly Femmes 1 3h23:21.39 1h19:26.56

39 225 Commend Jequier Angélique 1981 Cormérod Femmes 1 3h31:13.65 1h27:18.82

40 233 Isler Cindy 1990 La Chaux-de-Fonds Femmes 1 3h32:51.78 1h28:56.95

41 227 Marolf Rosemarie 1943 Bienne Femmes 2 4h09:57.77 2h06:02.94

Absents

211 Pellaton Mélanie 1977 Cernier Femmes 1

222 Raffinatore Bürgi Samira 1976 Biel Femmes 2

Abandons

217 Haussener Sarah 1977 Dombresson Femmes 1
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Clt Dos. Nom Prénom Année Ville Cat Temps Ecart

  Coureurs/Elites  

1 3 Morand Michael 1983 Court Elites 1h48:25.69

2 46 Montagnat-Rentier Alexis 1985 La Ferrière Elites 1h56:07.89 7:42.20

3 156 Aeschlimann Gilles 1979 Le Locle Elites 1h57:13.74 8:48.05

4 151 Droz Sébastien 1986 Erlach Elites 1h58:35.57 10:09.88

5 116 Verniers Christophe 1987 Savagnier Elites 2h00:21.55 11:55.86

6 70 Charité Aurélien 1980 Villers-le-Lac Elites 2h03:38.88 15:13.19

7 26 Saunier Richard 1988 La Chaux-de-Fonds Elites 2h06:23.86 17:58.17

8 95 Baume Marc 1988 Le Noirmont Elites 2h06:40.93 18:15.24

9 87 Fuchs Kevin 1993 Colombier Elites 2h07:34.40 19:08.71

10 64 Matile Grégory 1984 La Chaux-de-Fonds Elites 2h10:47.60 22:21.91

11 161 Bonjour Allan 1991 Le Landeron Elites 2h11:34.21 23:08.52

12 84 Droz Loïc 1988 Bienne Elites 2h12:07.20 23:41.51

13 37 Schaedler Demian 1980 St-Imier Elites 2h12:32.41 24:06.72

14 105 Schaller Jürg 1979 Soleure Elites 2h14:33.85 26:08.16

15 86 Kurmann Beat 1977 Cortaillod Elites 2h15:27.22 27:01.53

16 2 Jeanrenaud Hugues 1977 Le Château de Sainte-Croix Elites 2h18:08.57 29:42.88

17 14 Girardin Jérémy 1990 La Chaux-de-Fonds Elites 2h19:40.51 31:14.82

18 145 Isler Marcus 1998 Couvet Elites 2h21:12.53 32:46.84

19 133 Rimensberger Fredi 1981 Utzenstorf Elites 2h22:33.20 34:07.51

20 29 Bühler Xavier 1997 Courtelary Elites 2h23:32.68 35:06.99

21 65 Niederhauser Cédric 1999 St-Imier Elites 2h26:14.24 37:48.55

22 157 Bieri Matthias 1982 Montavon Elites 2h26:56.60 38:30.91

23 15 Werner Maxime 1992 Sonvilier Elites 2h27:20.08 38:54.39

24 96 Cattin Joël 1990 Delémont Elites 2h27:27.93 39:02.24

25 106 Kornmayer Alex 1983 Saignelégier Elites 2h28:34.07 40:08.38

26 68 Schafer Florian 1979 Villers-le-lac Elites 2h30:48.90 42:23.21

27 20 Grivel Nicolas 1979 Romannel sur Lausanne Elites 2h30:57.91 42:32.22

28 36 Cattin Alexandre 1981 Mont-Soleil Elites 2h31:14.35 42:48.66

29 91 Bangerter Maël 1991 St-Imier Elites 2h31:34.97 43:09.28

30 99 Barrelet David 1990 La Chaux-de-Fonds Elites 2h31:44.90 43:19.21

31 52 Montavon Sébastien 1980 Hauterive Elites 2h32:57.32 44:31.63

32 31 Tobias Hauswirth 1998 Worben Elites 2h33:48.25 45:22.56

33 134 Lucchina Julien 1978 Delémont Elites 2h34:12.82 45:47.13

34 121 De Becquincourt Gontran 1978 Tramelan Elites 2h34:20.22 45:54.53

35 50 Huguenin Fabian 1987 Le Locle Elites 2h35:31.61 47:05.92

36 56 Baumann Arnaud 1986 Berne Elites 2h36:55.72 48:30.03

37 28 Bühler Yann 2000 Courtelary Elites 2h36:59.39 48:33.70

38 147 Brunner Ismael 1985 Bevaix Elites 2h37:20.05 48:54.36

39 25 Noël Jocelyn 1980 Avenches Elites 2h37:21.85 48:56.16

40 122 Lounis Marc 1977 Bienne Elites 2h37:30.69 49:05.00

41 154 Joss Raphaël 1987 Saint-Blaise Elites 2h38:20.08 49:54.39

42 159 Hofer Michael 1985 Delémont Elites 2h38:25.68 49:59.99

43 125 Chardon Anthony 1979 Frambouhans Elites 2h38:38.50 50:12.81

44 23 Salomon David 1982 Ste-Croix Elites 2h39:54.40 51:28.71

45 102 Burani Thomas 1990 La Chaux-de-Fonds Elites 2h40:44.69 52:19.00

46 136 Charrière Cédric 1981 Chaumont Elites 2h41:00.62 52:34.93

47 1 Ze Jacques 1980 Sonvilier Elites 2h41:47.11 53:21.42

48 44 Cavalo Cédric 1980 Les Genevey sur Cofrane Elites 2h41:50.65 53:24.96

49 27 Guinand Yann 1980 Cernier Elites 2h42:10.04 53:44.35

50 138 Bangerter Nicolas 1988 Saint-Imier Elites 2h42:52.21 54:26.52
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Clt Dos. Nom Prénom Année Ville Cat Temps Ecart

51 12 Broquet Eddy 1982 Courtételle Elites 2h46:03.57 57:37.88

52 32 Bühler sébastien 1979 Bassecourt Elites 2h47:52.76 59:27.07

53 76 Von Allmen Michael 1983 Gurmels Elites 2h51:20.54 1h02:54.85

54 16 Grau Sébastien 1984 Dombresson Elites 2h52:44.82 1h04:19.13

55 24 Jeandupeux Christophe 1987 Lausanne Elites 2h53:02.54 1h04:36.85

56 152 Breton Alexandre 1980 Les Hauts-Geneveys Elites 2h53:18.41 1h04:52.72

57 6 Goutagny Raphael 1984 Lyon Elites 2h55:11.16 1h06:45.47

58 137 Michel Jérôme 1990 La Chaux-de-Fonds Elites 2h55:42.90 1h07:17.21

59 162 Obrist Pascal 1979 Cressier Elites 2h55:47.87 1h07:22.18

60 45 Montavon Fabrice 1985 Bassecourt Elites 2h57:23.52 1h08:57.83

61 30 Aufranc Stève 1977 Orvin Elites 2h57:30.51 1h09:04.82

62 103 Zürcher Jonathan 1993 Sonceboz Elites 2h58:42.93 1h10:17.24

63 141 Siegenthaler Herve 1977 Delemont Elites 2h58:43.93 1h10:18.24

64 19 Jaussi Julien 1979 Delémont Elites 3h00:41.97 1h12:16.28

65 61 Aubry Joric 1991 Villeret Elites 3h02:26.14 1h14:00.45

66 144 Ponsart Quentin 1985 St-Blaise Elites 3h02:41.77 1h14:16.08

67 160 Ponsart Gwenael 1983 Nidau Elites 3h02:42.44 1h14:16.75

68 131 Vandevoorde Rudy 1987 Levier Elites 3h07:47.49 1h19:21.80

69 163 Reymond Fabrice 1977 Neuchâtel Elites 3h08:00.20 1h19:34.51

70 49 Duruz Julien 1982 Fribourg Elites 3h08:13.58 1h19:47.89

71 146 Furnon Nicolas 1987 Neuchâtel Elites 3h18:41.76 1h30:16.07

72 111 Gunti Lukas 1992 Bienne Elites 3h19:40.31 1h31:14.62

73 127 Schnegg Naïm 1983 Les Reussilles Elites 3h21:42.64 1h33:16.95

74 128 Schnegg Matthieu 1992 Reconvilier Elites 3h21:43.46 1h33:17.77

75 72 Reusser Adrian 1977 Bienne Elites 3h22:39.58 1h34:13.89

76 153 Albanese Jonathan 1982 Villers-le-Lac Elites 3h24:09.27 1h35:43.58

77 54 Paillart julien 1984 saint-imier Elites 3h42:48.40 1h54:22.71

Absents

5 Bossart Lorenz 1987 Bern Elites

8 Ballardant Benjamin Cédric 1982 Bienne Elites

42 Bellardant Benjamin Cédric 1982 Bienne Elites
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  Coureurs/Vétérans 1  

1 123 Jordy Stève 1975 Saignelégier Vétérans 1 2h06:16.23

2 155 Santschi Philippe 1970 Le Locle Vétérans 1 2h09:59.97 3:43.74

3 118 Chenal Raphaël 1974 St-Brais Vétérans 1 2h11:15.88 4:59.65

4 17 Pardinas Javier 1969 Courroux Vétérans 1 2h16:42.57 10:26.34

5 143 Schmidt Samuel 1973 Courgenay Vétérans 1 2h20:43.04 14:26.81

6 13 Christe Raphael 1970 Fontaines Vétérans 1 2h21:35.27 15:19.04

7 4 Allimann Marcel 1973 Chézard-St-Martin Vétérans 1 2h26:32.88 20:16.65

8 149 Mendes José 1968 La Chaux-de-Fonds Vétérans 1 2h26:48.36 20:32.13

9 97 Viatte Sylvain 1975 Saignelégier Vétérans 1 2h30:15.94 23:59.71

10 119 Jequier Roger 1974 La Chaux-de-Fonds Vétérans 1 2h30:29.01 24:12.78

11 83 Cuche Cyril 1968 Cernier Vétérans 1 2h30:51.56 24:35.33

12 108 Bernasconi Marc 1969 La Chaux-de-Fonds Vétérans 1 2h32:50.19 26:33.96

13 58 Knuchel Pierre 1976 Champoz Vétérans 1 2h34:03.11 27:46.88

14 34 Dind Christophe 1973 Belfaux Vétérans 1 2h35:19.78 29:03.55

15 55 De Luca Sandro 1969 Neuchâtel Vétérans 1 2h35:34.85 29:18.62

16 89 Kobel Jerôme 1975 Neuchâtel Vétérans 1 2h36:28.11 30:11.88

17 9 Martin Jean-Philippe 1973 Biesheim Vétérans 1 2h37:27.07 31:10.84

18 113 Forser Arnaud 1969 Moutier Vétérans 1 2h38:43.18 32:26.95

19 40 Schirrer Alain 1970 Berrwiller Vétérans 1 2h39:44.65 33:28.42

20 69 Vanegas Fabio 1969 Villars-sur-Ollon Vétérans 1 2h41:35.95 35:19.72

21 63 Marteau Stéphane 1971 Cheyres Vétérans 1 2h41:55.05 35:38.82

22 39 Rochat Olivier 1973 Cortaillod Vétérans 1 2h44:16.12 37:59.89

23 33 Gumy Patrice 1969 Cortaillod Vétérans 1 2h44:35.93 38:19.70

24 142 Langenberger René 1968 Hauterive Vétérans 1 2h45:19.55 39:03.32

25 117 Mérillat Christophe 1976 Bienne Vétérans 1 2h45:40.42 39:24.19

26 21 Meyer Nicolas 1969 St-Imier Vétérans 1 2h46:52.46 40:36.23

27 35 Wolff Yann 1975 Delémont Vétérans 1 2h47:52.24 41:36.01

28 59 Grandjean Michel 1969 Prêles Vétérans 1 2h48:10.51 41:54.28

29 57 Mafille Cédric 1974 St-Imier Vétérans 1 2h49:34.55 43:18.32

30 79 Aubry Olivier 1968 Sonceboz Vétérans 1 2h56:17.15 50:00.92

31 62 Neuhaus Sully 1975 La Chaux-de-Fonds Vétérans 1 2h56:43.71 50:27.48

32 124 Baret Thierry 1976 Charquemont Vétérans 1 2h58:53.29 52:37.06

33 104 Cordey Pierre-André 1974 Fribourg Vétérans 1 3h02:49.63 56:33.40

34 53 Perrinjaquet Olivier 1970 Savagnier Vétérans 1 3h03:01.52 56:45.29

35 7 Collin Arnaud 1973 Liebefeld Vétérans 1 3h03:11.76 56:55.53

36 90 Aubry Adrien 1968 La Chaux-de-Fonds Vétérans 1 3h06:57.73 1h00:41.50

37 114 Lüthi Tinou 1976 Plagne Vétérans 1 3h07:28.52 1h01:12.29

38 115 Billieux Patrick 1974 Neuchâtel Vétérans 1 3h08:20.44 1h02:04.21

39 10 Meyer Harry 1969 Meyrin Vétérans 1 3h11:20.69 1h05:04.46

40 129 Pont Christophe 1971 Cornaux Vétérans 1 3h11:41.63 1h05:25.40

41 101 Tondini Jean-Marc 1971 Môtiers Vétérans 1 3h14:09.14 1h07:52.91

42 140 Kaiser Alexandre 1971 Delémont Vétérans 1 3h18:36.28 1h12:20.05

43 43 Schnitzbauer Sebastian 1974 Prilly Vétérans 1 3h23:03.06 1h16:46.83

44 109 Fankhauser Stéphane 1970 Les Geneveys sur Coffrane Vétérans 1 3h26:15.84 1h19:59.61

45 18 Ruggeri Andrea 1972 Savagnier Vétérans 1 3h35:48.33 1h29:32.10

46 38 Fleury Lionel 1970 Avenches Vétérans 1 4h30:40.59 2h24:24.36
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Clt Dos. Nom Prénom Année Ville Cat Temps Ecart

  Coureurs/Vétérans 2  

1 130 Enrico Pierre 1965 Colombier Vétérans 2 2h07:44.63

2 112 Bartlomé Willy 1957 Tavannes Vétérans 2 2h16:25.06 8:40.43

3 132 Bielmann Francis 1964 La Roche Vétérans 2 2h21:53.17 14:08.54

4 78 Hertzeisen Fabrice 1966 Les Genevez Vétérans 2 2h27:19.33 19:34.70

5 98 Geinoz Antoine 1959 Belfaux Vétérans 2 2h30:59.71 23:15.08

6 158 Martoccia Rocco 1965 Villeret Vétérans 2 2h32:45.04 25:00.41

7 148 Kernen Robert 1957 Schlieren Vétérans 2 2h34:16.20 26:31.57

8 126 Montagnat-Rentier Hervé 1959 Saint-Cassien Vétérans 2 2h34:34.32 26:49.69

9 74 Graf Joern 1966 Bern Vétérans 2 2h35:54.93 28:10.30

10 85 Popovic Zavisa 1962 Bruegg Vétérans 2 2h36:34.29 28:49.66

11 51 Meyrat Gérard 1957 Fontainemelon Vétérans 2 2h39:18.85 31:34.22

12 80 Good Erich 1962 Zürich Vétérans 2 2h43:38.45 35:53.82

13 93 Brun Philippe 1961 Dombresson Vétérans 2 2h43:56.93 36:12.30

14 100 Jeandupeux Charles 1962 Saignelégier Vétérans 2 2h45:55.52 38:10.89

15 92 Cagnon Patrick 1961 Belprahon Vétérans 2 2h49:16.15 41:31.52

16 94 Etter Georges-Alain 1955 La Chaux-de-Fonds Vétérans 2 2h52:48.28 45:03.65

17 88 Chibout Abdé 1961 La Chaux-de-Fonds Vétérans 2 2h53:48.32 46:03.69

18 139 Beguin Jacques 1960 Delémont Vétérans 2 2h55:31.40 47:46.77

19 47 Schwaar Nicolas 1965 La Chaux-de-Fonds Vétérans 2 2h57:47.32 50:02.69

20 67 Burri Bernard 1957 Neuchâtel Vétérans 2 3h00:39.33 52:54.70

21 110 Hilpert Daniel 1966 Colombier Vétérans 2 3h02:29.42 54:44.79

22 164 Leu Pierre 1960 St-Blaise Vétérans 2 3h04:17.93 56:33.30

23 77 Schluchter Pierre-Alain 1959 Rochefort Vétérans 2 3h06:53.96 59:09.33

24 48 Angeloz Henri 1960 Fribourg Vétérans 2 3h07:58.84 1h00:14.21

25 107 Boehlen Christian 1962 Saignelégier Vétérans 2 3h08:32.50 1h00:47.87

26 81 Widmann Alfred 1957 Bâle Vétérans 2 3h08:58.23 1h01:13.60

27 22 Maitre Thierry 1963 Saignelégier Vétérans 2 3h12:40.61 1h04:55.98

28 135 Jeanneret Francis 1965 Glovelier Vétérans 2 3h14:00.51 1h06:15.88

29 82 Baillif Pascal 1965 Bévilard Vétérans 2 3h17:13.05 1h09:28.42

30 66 Alleyn Rudy 1965 Praz Vétérans 2 3h20:47.15 1h13:02.52

31 120 Zeugin Andreas 1963 St-Prex Vétérans 2 3h31:05.59 1h23:20.96

32 75 Cretenet Denis 1955 Gland Vétérans 2 3h31:41.41 1h23:56.78

33 11 Amez-Droz Laurent 1966 Marin-Epagny Vétérans 2 3h39:53.82 1h32:09.19

34 150 Munz Thomas 1957 Berne Vétérans 2 3h53:59.62 1h46:14.99

35 41 Nussbaum André 1955 Chevroux Vétérans 2 4h03:53.31 1h56:08.68

36 73 Godel Nicolas 1966 Genève Vétérans 2 5h04:07.99 2h56:23.36
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  Coureurs scratch Hommes  

1 3 Morand Michael 1983 Court Elites 1h48:25.69

2 46 Montagnat-Rentier Alexis 1985 La Ferrière Elites 1h56:07.89 7:42.20

3 156 Aeschlimann Gilles 1979 Le Locle Elites 1h57:13.74 8:48.05

4 151 Droz Sébastien 1986 Erlach Elites 1h58:35.57 10:09.88

5 116 Verniers Christophe 1987 Savagnier Elites 2h00:21.55 11:55.86

6 70 Charité Aurélien 1980 Villers-le-Lac Elites 2h03:38.88 15:13.19

7 123 Jordy Stève 1975 Saignelégier Vétérans 1 2h06:16.23 17:50.54

8 26 Saunier Richard 1988 La Chaux-de-Fonds Elites 2h06:23.86 17:58.17

9 95 Baume Marc 1988 Le Noirmont Elites 2h06:40.93 18:15.24

10 87 Fuchs Kevin 1993 Colombier Elites 2h07:34.40 19:08.71

11 130 Enrico Pierre 1965 Colombier Vétérans 2 2h07:44.63 19:18.94

12 155 Santschi Philippe 1970 Le Locle Vétérans 1 2h09:59.97 21:34.28

13 64 Matile Grégory 1984 La Chaux-de-Fonds Elites 2h10:47.60 22:21.91

14 118 Chenal Raphaël 1974 St-Brais Vétérans 1 2h11:15.88 22:50.19

15 161 Bonjour Allan 1991 Le Landeron Elites 2h11:34.21 23:08.52

16 84 Droz Loïc 1988 Bienne Elites 2h12:07.20 23:41.51

17 37 Schaedler Demian 1980 St-Imier Elites 2h12:32.41 24:06.72

18 105 Schaller Jürg 1979 Soleure Elites 2h14:33.85 26:08.16

19 86 Kurmann Beat 1977 Cortaillod Elites 2h15:27.22 27:01.53

20 112 Bartlomé Willy 1957 Tavannes Vétérans 2 2h16:25.06 27:59.37

21 17 Pardinas Javier 1969 Courroux Vétérans 1 2h16:42.57 28:16.88

22 2 Jeanrenaud Hugues 1977 Le Château de Sainte-Croix Elites 2h18:08.57 29:42.88

23 14 Girardin Jérémy 1990 La Chaux-de-Fonds Elites 2h19:40.51 31:14.82

24 143 Schmidt Samuel 1973 Courgenay Vétérans 1 2h20:43.04 32:17.35

25 145 Isler Marcus 1998 Couvet Elites 2h21:12.53 32:46.84

26 13 Christe Raphael 1970 Fontaines Vétérans 1 2h21:35.27 33:09.58

27 132 Bielmann Francis 1964 La Roche Vétérans 2 2h21:53.17 33:27.48

28 133 Rimensberger Fredi 1981 Utzenstorf Elites 2h22:33.20 34:07.51

29 29 Bühler Xavier 1997 Courtelary Elites 2h23:32.68 35:06.99

30 65 Niederhauser Cédric 1999 St-Imier Elites 2h26:14.24 37:48.55

31 4 Allimann Marcel 1973 Chézard-St-Martin Vétérans 1 2h26:32.88 38:07.19

32 149 Mendes José 1968 La Chaux-de-Fonds Vétérans 1 2h26:48.36 38:22.67

33 157 Bieri Matthias 1982 Montavon Elites 2h26:56.60 38:30.91

34 78 Hertzeisen Fabrice 1966 Les Genevez Vétérans 2 2h27:19.33 38:53.64

35 15 Werner Maxime 1992 Sonvilier Elites 2h27:20.08 38:54.39

36 96 Cattin Joël 1990 Delémont Elites 2h27:27.93 39:02.24

37 106 Kornmayer Alex 1983 Saignelégier Elites 2h28:34.07 40:08.38

38 97 Viatte Sylvain 1975 Saignelégier Vétérans 1 2h30:15.94 41:50.25

39 119 Jequier Roger 1974 La Chaux-de-Fonds Vétérans 1 2h30:29.01 42:03.32

40 68 Schafer Florian 1979 Villers-le-lac Elites 2h30:48.90 42:23.21

41 83 Cuche Cyril 1968 Cernier Vétérans 1 2h30:51.56 42:25.87

42 20 Grivel Nicolas 1979 Romannel sur Lausanne Elites 2h30:57.91 42:32.22

43 98 Geinoz Antoine 1959 Belfaux Vétérans 2 2h30:59.71 42:34.02

44 36 Cattin Alexandre 1981 Mont-Soleil Elites 2h31:14.35 42:48.66

45 91 Bangerter Maël 1991 St-Imier Elites 2h31:34.97 43:09.28

46 99 Barrelet David 1990 La Chaux-de-Fonds Elites 2h31:44.90 43:19.21

47 158 Martoccia Rocco 1965 Villeret Vétérans 2 2h32:45.04 44:19.35

48 108 Bernasconi Marc 1969 La Chaux-de-Fonds Vétérans 1 2h32:50.19 44:24.50

49 52 Montavon Sébastien 1980 Hauterive Elites 2h32:57.32 44:31.63

50 31 Tobias Hauswirth 1998 Worben Elites 2h33:48.25 45:22.56
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51 58 Knuchel Pierre 1976 Champoz Vétérans 1 2h34:03.11 45:37.42

52 134 Lucchina Julien 1978 Delémont Elites 2h34:12.82 45:47.13

53 148 Kernen Robert 1957 Schlieren Vétérans 2 2h34:16.20 45:50.51

54 121 De Becquincourt Gontran 1978 Tramelan Elites 2h34:20.22 45:54.53

55 126 Montagnat-Rentier Hervé 1959 Saint-Cassien Vétérans 2 2h34:34.32 46:08.63

56 34 Dind Christophe 1973 Belfaux Vétérans 1 2h35:19.78 46:54.09

57 50 Huguenin Fabian 1987 Le Locle Elites 2h35:31.61 47:05.92

58 55 De Luca Sandro 1969 Neuchâtel Vétérans 1 2h35:34.85 47:09.16

59 74 Graf Joern 1966 Bern Vétérans 2 2h35:54.93 47:29.24

60 89 Kobel Jerôme 1975 Neuchâtel Vétérans 1 2h36:28.11 48:02.42

61 85 Popovic Zavisa 1962 Bruegg Vétérans 2 2h36:34.29 48:08.60

62 56 Baumann Arnaud 1986 Berne Elites 2h36:55.72 48:30.03

63 28 Bühler Yann 2000 Courtelary Elites 2h36:59.39 48:33.70

64 147 Brunner Ismael 1985 Bevaix Elites 2h37:20.05 48:54.36

65 25 Noël Jocelyn 1980 Avenches Elites 2h37:21.85 48:56.16

66 9 Martin Jean-Philippe 1973 Biesheim Vétérans 1 2h37:27.07 49:01.38

67 122 Lounis Marc 1977 Bienne Elites 2h37:30.69 49:05.00

68 154 Joss Raphaël 1987 Saint-Blaise Elites 2h38:20.08 49:54.39

69 159 Hofer Michael 1985 Delémont Elites 2h38:25.68 49:59.99

70 125 Chardon Anthony 1979 Frambouhans Elites 2h38:38.50 50:12.81

71 113 Forser Arnaud 1969 Moutier Vétérans 1 2h38:43.18 50:17.49

72 51 Meyrat Gérard 1957 Fontainemelon Vétérans 2 2h39:18.85 50:53.16

73 40 Schirrer Alain 1970 Berrwiller Vétérans 1 2h39:44.65 51:18.96

74 23 Salomon David 1982 Ste-Croix Elites 2h39:54.40 51:28.71

75 71 Hlobil Patrik 2002 Zofingen Cadets B 2h40:13.49 51:47.80

76 102 Burani Thomas 1990 La Chaux-de-Fonds Elites 2h40:44.69 52:19.00

77 136 Charrière Cédric 1981 Chaumont Elites 2h41:00.62 52:34.93

78 69 Vanegas Fabio 1969 Villars-sur-Ollon Vétérans 1 2h41:35.95 53:10.26

79 1 Ze Jacques 1980 Sonvilier Elites 2h41:47.11 53:21.42

80 44 Cavalo Cédric 1980 Les Genevey sur Cofrane Elites 2h41:50.65 53:24.96

81 63 Marteau Stéphane 1971 Cheyres Vétérans 1 2h41:55.05 53:29.36

82 27 Guinand Yann 1980 Cernier Elites 2h42:10.04 53:44.35

83 138 Bangerter Nicolas 1988 Saint-Imier Elites 2h42:52.21 54:26.52

84 80 Good Erich 1962 Zürich Vétérans 2 2h43:38.45 55:12.76

85 93 Brun Philippe 1961 Dombresson Vétérans 2 2h43:56.93 55:31.24

86 39 Rochat Olivier 1973 Cortaillod Vétérans 1 2h44:16.12 55:50.43

87 33 Gumy Patrice 1969 Cortaillod Vétérans 1 2h44:35.93 56:10.24

88 142 Langenberger René 1968 Hauterive Vétérans 1 2h45:19.55 56:53.86

89 117 Mérillat Christophe 1976 Bienne Vétérans 1 2h45:40.42 57:14.73

90 100 Jeandupeux Charles 1962 Saignelégier Vétérans 2 2h45:55.52 57:29.83

91 12 Broquet Eddy 1982 Courtételle Elites 2h46:03.57 57:37.88

92 21 Meyer Nicolas 1969 St-Imier Vétérans 1 2h46:52.46 58:26.77

93 35 Wolff Yann 1975 Delémont Vétérans 1 2h47:52.24 59:26.55

94 32 Bühler sébastien 1979 Bassecourt Elites 2h47:52.76 59:27.07

95 59 Grandjean Michel 1969 Prêles Vétérans 1 2h48:10.51 59:44.82

96 92 Cagnon Patrick 1961 Belprahon Vétérans 2 2h49:16.15 1h00:50.46

97 57 Mafille Cédric 1974 St-Imier Vétérans 1 2h49:34.55 1h01:08.86

98 76 Von Allmen Michael 1983 Gurmels Elites 2h51:20.54 1h02:54.85

99 16 Grau Sébastien 1984 Dombresson Elites 2h52:44.82 1h04:19.13

100 94 Etter Georges-Alain 1955 La Chaux-de-Fonds Vétérans 2 2h52:48.28 1h04:22.59

101 24 Jeandupeux Christophe 1987 Lausanne Elites 2h53:02.54 1h04:36.85

102 152 Breton Alexandre 1980 Les Hauts-Geneveys Elites 2h53:18.41 1h04:52.72

103 88 Chibout Abdé 1961 La Chaux-de-Fonds Vétérans 2 2h53:48.32 1h05:22.63
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104 6 Goutagny Raphael 1984 Lyon Elites 2h55:11.16 1h06:45.47

105 139 Beguin Jacques 1960 Delémont Vétérans 2 2h55:31.40 1h07:05.71

106 137 Michel Jérôme 1990 La Chaux-de-Fonds Elites 2h55:42.90 1h07:17.21

107 162 Obrist Pascal 1979 Cressier Elites 2h55:47.87 1h07:22.18

108 79 Aubry Olivier 1968 Sonceboz Vétérans 1 2h56:17.15 1h07:51.46

109 62 Neuhaus Sully 1975 La Chaux-de-Fonds Vétérans 1 2h56:43.71 1h08:18.02

110 45 Montavon Fabrice 1985 Bassecourt Elites 2h57:23.52 1h08:57.83

111 30 Aufranc Stève 1977 Orvin Elites 2h57:30.51 1h09:04.82

112 47 Schwaar Nicolas 1965 La Chaux-de-Fonds Vétérans 2 2h57:47.32 1h09:21.63

113 103 Zürcher Jonathan 1993 Sonceboz Elites 2h58:42.93 1h10:17.24

114 141 Siegenthaler Herve 1977 Delemont Elites 2h58:43.93 1h10:18.24

115 124 Baret Thierry 1976 Charquemont Vétérans 1 2h58:53.29 1h10:27.60

116 67 Burri Bernard 1957 Neuchâtel Vétérans 2 3h00:39.33 1h12:13.64

117 19 Jaussi Julien 1979 Delémont Elites 3h00:41.97 1h12:16.28

118 61 Aubry Joric 1991 Villeret Elites 3h02:26.14 1h14:00.45

119 110 Hilpert Daniel 1966 Colombier Vétérans 2 3h02:29.42 1h14:03.73

120 144 Ponsart Quentin 1985 St-Blaise Elites 3h02:41.77 1h14:16.08

121 160 Ponsart Gwenael 1983 Nidau Elites 3h02:42.44 1h14:16.75

122 104 Cordey Pierre-André 1974 Fribourg Vétérans 1 3h02:49.63 1h14:23.94

123 53 Perrinjaquet Olivier 1970 Savagnier Vétérans 1 3h03:01.52 1h14:35.83

124 7 Collin Arnaud 1973 Liebefeld Vétérans 1 3h03:11.76 1h14:46.07

125 164 Leu Pierre 1960 St-Blaise Vétérans 2 3h04:17.93 1h15:52.24

126 77 Schluchter Pierre-Alain 1959 Rochefort Vétérans 2 3h06:53.96 1h18:28.27

127 90 Aubry Adrien 1968 La Chaux-de-Fonds Vétérans 1 3h06:57.73 1h18:32.04

128 114 Lüthi Tinou 1976 Plagne Vétérans 1 3h07:28.52 1h19:02.83

129 131 Vandevoorde Rudy 1987 Levier Elites 3h07:47.49 1h19:21.80

130 48 Angeloz Henri 1960 Fribourg Vétérans 2 3h07:58.84 1h19:33.15

131 163 Reymond Fabrice 1977 Neuchâtel Elites 3h08:00.20 1h19:34.51

132 49 Duruz Julien 1982 Fribourg Elites 3h08:13.58 1h19:47.89

133 115 Billieux Patrick 1974 Neuchâtel Vétérans 1 3h08:20.44 1h19:54.75

134 107 Boehlen Christian 1962 Saignelégier Vétérans 2 3h08:32.50 1h20:06.81

135 81 Widmann Alfred 1957 Bâle Vétérans 2 3h08:58.23 1h20:32.54

136 10 Meyer Harry 1969 Meyrin Vétérans 1 3h11:20.69 1h22:55.00

137 129 Pont Christophe 1971 Cornaux Vétérans 1 3h11:41.63 1h23:15.94

138 22 Maitre Thierry 1963 Saignelégier Vétérans 2 3h12:40.61 1h24:14.92

139 135 Jeanneret Francis 1965 Glovelier Vétérans 2 3h14:00.51 1h25:34.82

140 101 Tondini Jean-Marc 1971 Môtiers Vétérans 1 3h14:09.14 1h25:43.45

141 82 Baillif Pascal 1965 Bévilard Vétérans 2 3h17:13.05 1h28:47.36

142 140 Kaiser Alexandre 1971 Delémont Vétérans 1 3h18:36.28 1h30:10.59

143 146 Furnon Nicolas 1987 Neuchâtel Elites 3h18:41.76 1h30:16.07

144 111 Gunti Lukas 1992 Bienne Elites 3h19:40.31 1h31:14.62

145 66 Alleyn Rudy 1965 Praz Vétérans 2 3h20:47.15 1h32:21.46

146 127 Schnegg Naïm 1983 Les Reussilles Elites 3h21:42.64 1h33:16.95

147 128 Schnegg Matthieu 1992 Reconvilier Elites 3h21:43.46 1h33:17.77

148 72 Reusser Adrian 1977 Bienne Elites 3h22:39.58 1h34:13.89

149 43 Schnitzbauer Sebastian 1974 Prilly Vétérans 1 3h23:03.06 1h34:37.37

150 153 Albanese Jonathan 1982 Villers-le-Lac Elites 3h24:09.27 1h35:43.58

151 109 Fankhauser Stéphane 1970 Les Geneveys sur Coffrane Vétérans 1 3h26:15.84 1h37:50.15

152 120 Zeugin Andreas 1963 St-Prex Vétérans 2 3h31:05.59 1h42:39.90

153 75 Cretenet Denis 1955 Gland Vétérans 2 3h31:41.41 1h43:15.72

154 18 Ruggeri Andrea 1972 Savagnier Vétérans 1 3h35:48.33 1h47:22.64

155 11 Amez-Droz Laurent 1966 Marin-Epagny Vétérans 2 3h39:53.82 1h51:28.13

156 54 Paillart julien 1984 saint-imier Elites 3h42:48.40 1h54:22.71
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157 150 Munz Thomas 1957 Berne Vétérans 2 3h53:59.62 2h05:33.93

158 41 Nussbaum André 1955 Chevroux Vétérans 2 4h03:53.31 2h15:27.62

159 38 Fleury Lionel 1970 Avenches Vétérans 1 4h30:40.59 2h42:14.90

160 73 Godel Nicolas 1966 Genève Vétérans 2 5h04:07.99 3h15:42.30

Absents

5 Bossart Lorenz 1987 Bern Elites

8 Ballardant Benjamin Cédric 1982 Bienne Elites

42 Bellardant Benjamin Cédric 1982 Bienne Elites
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  Coureurs scratch  

1 3 Morand Michael 1983 Court Elites 1h48:25.69

2 46 Montagnat-Rentier Alexis 1985 La Ferrière Elites 1h56:07.89 7:42.20

3 156 Aeschlimann Gilles 1979 Le Locle Elites 1h57:13.74 8:48.05

4 151 Droz Sébastien 1986 Erlach Elites 1h58:35.57 10:09.88

5 116 Verniers Christophe 1987 Savagnier Elites 2h00:21.55 11:55.86

6 70 Charité Aurélien 1980 Villers-le-Lac Elites 2h03:38.88 15:13.19

7 247 Yerly Laurence 1972 Cernier Femmes 2 2h03:54.83 15:29.14

8 123 Jordy Stève 1975 Saignelégier Vétérans 1 2h06:16.23 17:50.54

9 26 Saunier Richard 1988 La Chaux-de-Fonds Elites 2h06:23.86 17:58.17

10 95 Baume Marc 1988 Le Noirmont Elites 2h06:40.93 18:15.24

11 87 Fuchs Kevin 1993 Colombier Elites 2h07:34.40 19:08.71

12 130 Enrico Pierre 1965 Colombier Vétérans 2 2h07:44.63 19:18.94

13 155 Santschi Philippe 1970 Le Locle Vétérans 1 2h09:59.97 21:34.28

14 64 Matile Grégory 1984 La Chaux-de-Fonds Elites 2h10:47.60 22:21.91

15 118 Chenal Raphaël 1974 St-Brais Vétérans 1 2h11:15.88 22:50.19

16 161 Bonjour Allan 1991 Le Landeron Elites 2h11:34.21 23:08.52

17 84 Droz Loïc 1988 Bienne Elites 2h12:07.20 23:41.51

18 37 Schaedler Demian 1980 St-Imier Elites 2h12:32.41 24:06.72

19 105 Schaller Jürg 1979 Soleure Elites 2h14:33.85 26:08.16

20 86 Kurmann Beat 1977 Cortaillod Elites 2h15:27.22 27:01.53

21 112 Bartlomé Willy 1957 Tavannes Vétérans 2 2h16:25.06 27:59.37

22 17 Pardinas Javier 1969 Courroux Vétérans 1 2h16:42.57 28:16.88

23 245 Combremont Séverine 1986 Cheiry Femmes 1 2h17:13.35 28:47.66

24 2 Jeanrenaud Hugues 1977 Le Château de Sainte-Croix Elites 2h18:08.57 29:42.88

25 220 Wanner Louise 1995 Damprichard Femmes 1 2h18:17.79 29:52.10

26 14 Girardin Jérémy 1990 La Chaux-de-Fonds Elites 2h19:40.51 31:14.82

27 235 De Marzo Amélie 1991 Fleurier Femmes 1 2h20:38.38 32:12.69

28 143 Schmidt Samuel 1973 Courgenay Vétérans 1 2h20:43.04 32:17.35

29 249 Rein Odile 1988 Sonvilier Femmes 1 2h21:00.78 32:35.09

30 145 Isler Marcus 1998 Couvet Elites 2h21:12.53 32:46.84

31 13 Christe Raphael 1970 Fontaines Vétérans 1 2h21:35.27 33:09.58

32 132 Bielmann Francis 1964 La Roche Vétérans 2 2h21:53.17 33:27.48

33 133 Rimensberger Fredi 1981 Utzenstorf Elites 2h22:33.20 34:07.51

34 29 Bühler Xavier 1997 Courtelary Elites 2h23:32.68 35:06.99

35 248 Gygax Stefanie 1980 Bienne Femmes 1 2h24:49.76 36:24.07

36 65 Niederhauser Cédric 1999 St-Imier Elites 2h26:14.24 37:48.55

37 4 Allimann Marcel 1973 Chézard-St-Martin Vétérans 1 2h26:32.88 38:07.19

38 149 Mendes José 1968 La Chaux-de-Fonds Vétérans 1 2h26:48.36 38:22.67

39 157 Bieri Matthias 1982 Montavon Elites 2h26:56.60 38:30.91

40 78 Hertzeisen Fabrice 1966 Les Genevez Vétérans 2 2h27:19.33 38:53.64

41 15 Werner Maxime 1992 Sonvilier Elites 2h27:20.08 38:54.39

42 96 Cattin Joël 1990 Delémont Elites 2h27:27.93 39:02.24

43 106 Kornmayer Alex 1983 Saignelégier Elites 2h28:34.07 40:08.38

44 97 Viatte Sylvain 1975 Saignelégier Vétérans 1 2h30:15.94 41:50.25

45 119 Jequier Roger 1974 La Chaux-de-Fonds Vétérans 1 2h30:29.01 42:03.32

46 68 Schafer Florian 1979 Villers-le-lac Elites 2h30:48.90 42:23.21

47 83 Cuche Cyril 1968 Cernier Vétérans 1 2h30:51.56 42:25.87

48 20 Grivel Nicolas 1979 Romannel sur Lausanne Elites 2h30:57.91 42:32.22

49 98 Geinoz Antoine 1959 Belfaux Vétérans 2 2h30:59.71 42:34.02

50 36 Cattin Alexandre 1981 Mont-Soleil Elites 2h31:14.35 42:48.66
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51 91 Bangerter Maël 1991 St-Imier Elites 2h31:34.97 43:09.28

52 99 Barrelet David 1990 La Chaux-de-Fonds Elites 2h31:44.90 43:19.21

53 158 Martoccia Rocco 1965 Villeret Vétérans 2 2h32:45.04 44:19.35

54 108 Bernasconi Marc 1969 La Chaux-de-Fonds Vétérans 1 2h32:50.19 44:24.50

55 219 Racine Manon 1987 Courtelary Femmes 1 2h32:53.44 44:27.75

56 52 Montavon Sébastien 1980 Hauterive Elites 2h32:57.32 44:31.63

57 31 Tobias Hauswirth 1998 Worben Elites 2h33:48.25 45:22.56

58 58 Knuchel Pierre 1976 Champoz Vétérans 1 2h34:03.11 45:37.42

59 134 Lucchina Julien 1978 Delémont Elites 2h34:12.82 45:47.13

60 148 Kernen Robert 1957 Schlieren Vétérans 2 2h34:16.20 45:50.51

61 218 Lederrey Stefania 1961 La Chaux-de-Fonds Femmes 2 2h34:16.60 45:50.91

62 121 De Becquincourt Gontran 1978 Tramelan Elites 2h34:20.22 45:54.53

63 126 Montagnat-Rentier Hervé 1959 Saint-Cassien Vétérans 2 2h34:34.32 46:08.63

64 254 Prieto Perret Monica 1970 Ecublens Femmes 2 2h34:41.50 46:15.81

65 34 Dind Christophe 1973 Belfaux Vétérans 1 2h35:19.78 46:54.09

66 50 Huguenin Fabian 1987 Le Locle Elites 2h35:31.61 47:05.92

67 55 De Luca Sandro 1969 Neuchâtel Vétérans 1 2h35:34.85 47:09.16

68 74 Graf Joern 1966 Bern Vétérans 2 2h35:54.93 47:29.24

69 89 Kobel Jerôme 1975 Neuchâtel Vétérans 1 2h36:28.11 48:02.42

70 85 Popovic Zavisa 1962 Bruegg Vétérans 2 2h36:34.29 48:08.60

71 56 Baumann Arnaud 1986 Berne Elites 2h36:55.72 48:30.03

72 28 Bühler Yann 2000 Courtelary Elites 2h36:59.39 48:33.70

73 147 Brunner Ismael 1985 Bevaix Elites 2h37:20.05 48:54.36

74 25 Noël Jocelyn 1980 Avenches Elites 2h37:21.85 48:56.16

75 9 Martin Jean-Philippe 1973 Biesheim Vétérans 1 2h37:27.07 49:01.38

76 122 Lounis Marc 1977 Bienne Elites 2h37:30.69 49:05.00

77 154 Joss Raphaël 1987 Saint-Blaise Elites 2h38:20.08 49:54.39

78 159 Hofer Michael 1985 Delémont Elites 2h38:25.68 49:59.99

79 125 Chardon Anthony 1979 Frambouhans Elites 2h38:38.50 50:12.81

80 113 Forser Arnaud 1969 Moutier Vétérans 1 2h38:43.18 50:17.49

81 51 Meyrat Gérard 1957 Fontainemelon Vétérans 2 2h39:18.85 50:53.16

82 40 Schirrer Alain 1970 Berrwiller Vétérans 1 2h39:44.65 51:18.96

83 23 Salomon David 1982 Ste-Croix Elites 2h39:54.40 51:28.71

84 71 Hlobil Patrik 2002 Zofingen Cadets B 2h40:13.49 51:47.80

85 102 Burani Thomas 1990 La Chaux-de-Fonds Elites 2h40:44.69 52:19.00

86 136 Charrière Cédric 1981 Chaumont Elites 2h41:00.62 52:34.93

87 69 Vanegas Fabio 1969 Villars-sur-Ollon Vétérans 1 2h41:35.95 53:10.26

88 241 Baechler Frédérique 1980 Neuchâtel Femmes 1 2h41:37.93 53:12.24

89 221 Debély Kathia 1973 Colombier Femmes 2 2h41:39.03 53:13.34

90 1 Ze Jacques 1980 Sonvilier Elites 2h41:47.11 53:21.42

91 44 Cavalo Cédric 1980 Les Genevey sur Cofrane Elites 2h41:50.65 53:24.96

92 63 Marteau Stéphane 1971 Cheyres Vétérans 1 2h41:55.05 53:29.36

93 27 Guinand Yann 1980 Cernier Elites 2h42:10.04 53:44.35

94 138 Bangerter Nicolas 1988 Saint-Imier Elites 2h42:52.21 54:26.52

95 80 Good Erich 1962 Zürich Vétérans 2 2h43:38.45 55:12.76

96 232 Monnier Laudine 1981 Saint-Imier Femmes 1 2h43:48.59 55:22.90

97 93 Brun Philippe 1961 Dombresson Vétérans 2 2h43:56.93 55:31.24

98 39 Rochat Olivier 1973 Cortaillod Vétérans 1 2h44:16.12 55:50.43

99 33 Gumy Patrice 1969 Cortaillod Vétérans 1 2h44:35.93 56:10.24

100 142 Langenberger René 1968 Hauterive Vétérans 1 2h45:19.55 56:53.86

101 117 Mérillat Christophe 1976 Bienne Vétérans 1 2h45:40.42 57:14.73

102 100 Jeandupeux Charles 1962 Saignelégier Vétérans 2 2h45:55.52 57:29.83

103 12 Broquet Eddy 1982 Courtételle Elites 2h46:03.57 57:37.88
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104 250 Hirschy Odile 1973 Neuchâtel Femmes 2 2h46:08.92 57:43.23

105 21 Meyer Nicolas 1969 St-Imier Vétérans 1 2h46:52.46 58:26.77

106 35 Wolff Yann 1975 Delémont Vétérans 1 2h47:52.24 59:26.55

107 32 Bühler sébastien 1979 Bassecourt Elites 2h47:52.76 59:27.07

108 59 Grandjean Michel 1969 Prêles Vétérans 1 2h48:10.51 59:44.82

109 253 Mendes Maria 1968 La Chaux-de-Fonds Femmes 2 2h48:16.85 59:51.16

110 92 Cagnon Patrick 1961 Belprahon Vétérans 2 2h49:16.15 1h00:50.46

111 57 Mafille Cédric 1974 St-Imier Vétérans 1 2h49:34.55 1h01:08.86

112 76 Von Allmen Michael 1983 Gurmels Elites 2h51:20.54 1h02:54.85

113 242 Baume Muriel 1967 Péry Femmes 2 2h51:42.33 1h03:16.64

114 234 Brueckner Claudia 1967 Marin Femmes 2 2h52:08.41 1h03:42.72

115 16 Grau Sébastien 1984 Dombresson Elites 2h52:44.82 1h04:19.13

116 94 Etter Georges-Alain 1955 La Chaux-de-Fonds Vétérans 2 2h52:48.28 1h04:22.59

117 24 Jeandupeux Christophe 1987 Lausanne Elites 2h53:02.54 1h04:36.85

118 214 Meylan Myriam 1967 Marin Femmes 2 2h53:03.05 1h04:37.36

119 152 Breton Alexandre 1980 Les Hauts-Geneveys Elites 2h53:18.41 1h04:52.72

120 88 Chibout Abdé 1961 La Chaux-de-Fonds Vétérans 2 2h53:48.32 1h05:22.63

121 237 Gosselin Pascale 1970 Areuse Femmes 2 2h53:55.14 1h05:29.45

122 239 Arnold Corinne 1972 Zug Femmes 2 2h54:10.13 1h05:44.44

123 244 Mergy Françoise 1954 Courgenay Femmes 2 2h54:33.03 1h06:07.34

124 216 Brunner Claire-Lise 1960 La Chaux-de-Fonds Femmes 2 2h54:52.44 1h06:26.75

125 6 Goutagny Raphael 1984 Lyon Elites 2h55:11.16 1h06:45.47

126 139 Beguin Jacques 1960 Delémont Vétérans 2 2h55:31.40 1h07:05.71

127 137 Michel Jérôme 1990 La Chaux-de-Fonds Elites 2h55:42.90 1h07:17.21

128 162 Obrist Pascal 1979 Cressier Elites 2h55:47.87 1h07:22.18

129 229 Stadelmann Corinne 1964 Moutier Femmes 2 2h56:12.54 1h07:46.85

130 79 Aubry Olivier 1968 Sonceboz Vétérans 1 2h56:17.15 1h07:51.46

131 62 Neuhaus Sully 1975 La Chaux-de-Fonds Vétérans 1 2h56:43.71 1h08:18.02

132 240 Möckli Véronique 1972 Colombier Femmes 2 2h56:48.56 1h08:22.87

133 251 Michel Janique 1984 Montfaucon Femmes 1 2h56:51.64 1h08:25.95

134 45 Montavon Fabrice 1985 Bassecourt Elites 2h57:23.52 1h08:57.83

135 30 Aufranc Stève 1977 Orvin Elites 2h57:30.51 1h09:04.82

136 47 Schwaar Nicolas 1965 La Chaux-de-Fonds Vétérans 2 2h57:47.32 1h09:21.63

137 231 Maillefer Cristel 1975 Cormondrèche Femmes 2 2h57:54.59 1h09:28.90

138 243 Dufour Camille 1972 Dombresson Femmes 2 2h57:55.67 1h09:29.98

139 103 Zürcher Jonathan 1993 Sonceboz Elites 2h58:42.93 1h10:17.24

140 141 Siegenthaler Herve 1977 Delemont Elites 2h58:43.93 1h10:18.24

141 124 Baret Thierry 1976 Charquemont Vétérans 1 2h58:53.29 1h10:27.60

142 67 Burri Bernard 1957 Neuchâtel Vétérans 2 3h00:39.33 1h12:13.64

143 19 Jaussi Julien 1979 Delémont Elites 3h00:41.97 1h12:16.28

144 61 Aubry Joric 1991 Villeret Elites 3h02:26.14 1h14:00.45

145 110 Hilpert Daniel 1966 Colombier Vétérans 2 3h02:29.42 1h14:03.73

146 144 Ponsart Quentin 1985 St-Blaise Elites 3h02:41.77 1h14:16.08

147 160 Ponsart Gwenael 1983 Nidau Elites 3h02:42.44 1h14:16.75

148 104 Cordey Pierre-André 1974 Fribourg Vétérans 1 3h02:49.63 1h14:23.94

149 53 Perrinjaquet Olivier 1970 Savagnier Vétérans 1 3h03:01.52 1h14:35.83

150 213 Nobel Monika 1964 La Chaux-de-Fonds Femmes 2 3h03:11.34 1h14:45.65

151 7 Collin Arnaud 1973 Liebefeld Vétérans 1 3h03:11.76 1h14:46.07

152 164 Leu Pierre 1960 St-Blaise Vétérans 2 3h04:17.93 1h15:52.24

153 228 Stucki Nina 1994 Berne Femmes 1 3h05:54.34 1h17:28.65

154 252 Siegenthaler Mélanie 1981 Neuchâtel Femmes 1 3h06:31.82 1h18:06.13

155 77 Schluchter Pierre-Alain 1959 Rochefort Vétérans 2 3h06:53.96 1h18:28.27

156 90 Aubry Adrien 1968 La Chaux-de-Fonds Vétérans 1 3h06:57.73 1h18:32.04
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157 238 Cagnon Megane 1995 Belprahon Femmes 1 3h07:01.85 1h18:36.16

158 114 Lüthi Tinou 1976 Plagne Vétérans 1 3h07:28.52 1h19:02.83

159 131 Vandevoorde Rudy 1987 Levier Elites 3h07:47.49 1h19:21.80

160 48 Angeloz Henri 1960 Fribourg Vétérans 2 3h07:58.84 1h19:33.15

161 163 Reymond Fabrice 1977 Neuchâtel Elites 3h08:00.20 1h19:34.51

162 49 Duruz Julien 1982 Fribourg Elites 3h08:13.58 1h19:47.89

163 115 Billieux Patrick 1974 Neuchâtel Vétérans 1 3h08:20.44 1h19:54.75

164 107 Boehlen Christian 1962 Saignelégier Vétérans 2 3h08:32.50 1h20:06.81

165 81 Widmann Alfred 1957 Bâle Vétérans 2 3h08:58.23 1h20:32.54

166 210 Hudson Laura 1989 "New Plymouth, Taranaki" Femmes 1 3h09:04.35 1h20:38.66

167 212 Nobel Caroline 1966 La Chaux-de-Fonds Femmes 2 3h09:26.60 1h21:00.91

168 10 Meyer Harry 1969 Meyrin Vétérans 1 3h11:20.69 1h22:55.00

169 236 Brunisholz Sandra 1992 Sainte-Croix Femmes 1 3h11:33.04 1h23:07.35

170 129 Pont Christophe 1971 Cornaux Vétérans 1 3h11:41.63 1h23:15.94

171 22 Maitre Thierry 1963 Saignelégier Vétérans 2 3h12:40.61 1h24:14.92

172 135 Jeanneret Francis 1965 Glovelier Vétérans 2 3h14:00.51 1h25:34.82

173 101 Tondini Jean-Marc 1971 Môtiers Vétérans 1 3h14:09.14 1h25:43.45

174 224 Lachat Romane 1997 Delémont Femmes 1 3h15:30.62 1h27:04.93

175 246 Maurer Tamara 1980 Champoz Femmes 1 3h16:31.01 1h28:05.32

176 223 Da Silva Alexandra 1981 Fontainemelon Femmes 1 3h16:48.91 1h28:23.22

177 82 Baillif Pascal 1965 Bévilard Vétérans 2 3h17:13.05 1h28:47.36

178 140 Kaiser Alexandre 1971 Delémont Vétérans 1 3h18:36.28 1h30:10.59

179 146 Furnon Nicolas 1987 Neuchâtel Elites 3h18:41.76 1h30:16.07

180 111 Gunti Lukas 1992 Bienne Elites 3h19:40.31 1h31:14.62

181 230 Torche Anne-Marie 1961 Chézard Femmes 2 3h19:56.74 1h31:31.05

182 66 Alleyn Rudy 1965 Praz Vétérans 2 3h20:47.15 1h32:21.46

183 127 Schnegg Naïm 1983 Les Reussilles Elites 3h21:42.64 1h33:16.95

184 128 Schnegg Matthieu 1992 Reconvilier Elites 3h21:43.46 1h33:17.77

185 72 Reusser Adrian 1977 Bienne Elites 3h22:39.58 1h34:13.89

186 43 Schnitzbauer Sebastian 1974 Prilly Vétérans 1 3h23:03.06 1h34:37.37

187 215 Houriet Joëlle 1979 Perly Femmes 1 3h23:21.39 1h34:55.70

188 153 Albanese Jonathan 1982 Villers-le-Lac Elites 3h24:09.27 1h35:43.58

189 109 Fankhauser Stéphane 1970 Les Geneveys sur Coffrane Vétérans 1 3h26:15.84 1h37:50.15

190 120 Zeugin Andreas 1963 St-Prex Vétérans 2 3h31:05.59 1h42:39.90

191 225 Commend Jequier Angélique 1981 Cormérod Femmes 1 3h31:13.65 1h42:47.96

192 75 Cretenet Denis 1955 Gland Vétérans 2 3h31:41.41 1h43:15.72

193 233 Isler Cindy 1990 La Chaux-de-Fonds Femmes 1 3h32:51.78 1h44:26.09

194 18 Ruggeri Andrea 1972 Savagnier Vétérans 1 3h35:48.33 1h47:22.64

195 11 Amez-Droz Laurent 1966 Marin-Epagny Vétérans 2 3h39:53.82 1h51:28.13

196 54 Paillart julien 1984 saint-imier Elites 3h42:48.40 1h54:22.71

197 150 Munz Thomas 1957 Berne Vétérans 2 3h53:59.62 2h05:33.93

198 41 Nussbaum André 1955 Chevroux Vétérans 2 4h03:53.31 2h15:27.62

199 227 Marolf Rosemarie 1943 Bienne Femmes 2 4h09:57.77 2h21:32.08

200 38 Fleury Lionel 1970 Avenches Vétérans 1 4h30:40.59 2h42:14.90

201 73 Godel Nicolas 1966 Genève Vétérans 2 5h04:07.99 3h15:42.30

Absents

5 Bossart Lorenz 1987 Bern Elites

8 Ballardant Benjamin Cédric 1982 Bienne Elites

42 Bellardant Benjamin Cédric 1982 Bienne Elites

211 Pellaton Mélanie 1977 Cernier Femmes 1

222 Raffinatore Bürgi Samira 1976 Biel Femmes 2
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Abandons

217 Haussener Sarah 1977 Dombresson Femmes 1

Le chronométrage


